

QUESTION NO 29

By Councillor Cowdy for answer by the Convener of the Education, Children and Families Committee at a meeting of the Council on 19 December 2024.

In February 2024, a briefing note was circulated to Members of the Education, Children and Families Committee informing them of a change to Inclusion policy that would end the pilot of Enhanced Support Bases and to Secondary Resource Provision in favour of extending Enhanced Support Provision to all secondary schools.

Given this significant proposed change to Inclusion policy:

Question (1) Why was a recommendation not brought to ECF Committee for scrutiny and approval?

Answer (1)

Question (2) On what authority was the decision taken?

Answer (2)